TO: Honorable Council

City of Milaca

Mille Lacs County

Milaca, Minnesota

The Milaca Township Board, undersigned by the authorized officiers, hereby states of the following described property to-wit:

The South 710.0 feet of the West 697.60 feet of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW2 of SW2) of Section Twenty-four (24), Township Thirty-eight (38) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West, less and excepting therefrom the South 210.0 feet of the West 425.0 feet and also excepting the South 10.0 feet to public street, containing 9.32 acres, more or less.

Said land being contiguous and abutting the City limits of the City of Milaca and properly subject to municipal jurisdiction, does hereby have no objections to the above described property to be annexed by ordinance into the City of Milaca.

By signing this instrument, we are hereby waivering the 60-days notice requirement of written objections to the annexation proceedings of the Milaca City Board.

Signed

Signed

Signed

TO: Honorable Council
City of Milaca
Mille Lacs County
Milaca, Minnesota

The street of

MECD. BY JAN 14 1988

The undersigned owner of the following described property, to-wit:

The South 710.0 feet of the West 697.0 feet of the Southwest

Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW\(\frac{1}{2}\) of S\(\frac{1}{2}\) of Section Twenty
four (24), Township Thirty-eight(38) North, Range Twenty-seven

(27) West, less and excepting therefrom the South 210.0 feet of

the West 425.0 feet and also excepting the South 10.0 feet to

public street, containing 9.32 acres, more or less.

Said land being contiguous and abutting the City limits of the City of Milaca and properly subject to municipal jurisdiction, does hereby petition the Honorable Council of said City of Milaca to annex the above-described property to said City of Milaca.

Your petitioner states that such land is unplatted and does not exceed two hundred (200) acres in extent and is not the object of any proceeding pending before the Municipal Commission of the State of Minnesota, and is not included within the boundarys of any other municipality and that the undersigned is the sole owner of said described real estate.

Dated this 13th day of March, 1978.

In Presnce of :

Lagran M. Jayenson

Lug Juiante

ANDERSON, JOHNSON, ANDERSON

DEVELORMENT CORP.

Vice President

Secretary.

